10/18/78

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Introduced by: Bob Greive

No. 78-1014

ORDINANCE No.g_;igggzgg -

AN ORDINANCE making an appropriation of $228,000
to the County Road Construction Fund from a Urban
Arterial Board grant in the amount of $205,200
and from a transfer from the County Road Fund .in
the amount of $22,800 for the construction of
Military Road South-Intersections; revising the
1978 Capital Improvement Program and amending
Ordinance No. 3492, Section 73, Attachment No. 1,
as amended. .

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro-

priation to the County Road Construction Fund of $228,000 from
an Urban Arterial Board grant in the amount of $205,200 and
transfer from the County Road Fund in the amount of $22,800
for the construction of Military Road Sbuth—Intersections, Capiéal{ 

Improvement Project No. 800279.

SECTION 2. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro-

priation of $22,800 from unappropriated fund balance of the
County Road Fund to "Transfer to Fund 386" to provide the County
share of Military Road South-Intersections.

SECTION 3. Ordinance No. 3492, Section 73, as amended, is

hereby amended to read as follows:

County Road (CIP Only ££€83+,3585476) $3,381,276

County Road Construction
Fund . €£$450615038)) $4,289,938




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

IO LY;

‘b Wa

'SECTION 4. The project information sheets attached hereto
are adopted to amend and revise the King County Capital Improve-
ment Program and Budget; amending Ordinance No. 3492, Section
73, Attachment No. 1, as amended.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this Zzé day of

(Setobev | 191s.
PASSED this giﬁﬁday of - &&f’%@’l/ , 1978.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

/&»Vw/w s/

Sy Chairman

B b\)
ATTEST: -

‘\1!-"I

(QM,»Z&} 5. ’MDEPUT’V

Clerk Q%J}he CPgncil

' 4
APPROVED this g;@& day of

1978.

King y EXecLﬁiVe




 ROAD SOUTH - INTERSECTIONS --—omoo

Council District:

CIP Planning Area:

to South 188th St.

ic control devices and inter-
nents as required. These may
ization and illumination.

congestion and improve pedes-
rough controlied intersections.

sctions.

1 in conjunction with Military

nges LI To Be Abandoned [J To Be Merged [J Total Cost Change

Revenue Change  [J Scope Change [0 Schedule Change

[0 site Change

VStatus:
~ $497,000 .

. this project.

|
|
!

.,“:The Urban Arterial Board has approved __.

ROAL CONSTRUCTION
COUNTY ROADSS CONST
STREET CONSTRUCTN
AL-SECONDARY
TE PROJECTS

DEPARTMENT PRIﬁRITY REQUEST 15

LOCSTINN - FIVE (5) INTERSECTIONS
CIP PLANNING AREA ~ 004
COUNCTIL DISTRICT. - 611

. 1978 ~ o ~ 1 !
PRICR YRS REQUESTED 1579~ PERERANL BIRMESTION, TN, THOUISNDS
EXPENDITUKES BUDGET REQUIST 1980 1931 1982 1
S ING ' 148,900 e -
W AY 80,000
262,000
] 228,000 269.0600
269,000 '
S LmTIOR0 e e e
BOND DISTR 205,200 241,800
¢ ROADS 22,800 27,200
! 269,000 v
497,600 v (497,000 - AVLILABLE - PENDING )

WEST CENTRAL




